

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4397 of 2024

Revisionist :- Naushad

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Sanjay Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Om Prakash Singh

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.

Heard Sri O.P.Singh, learned senior counsel assisted by Sri Sanjay Kumar Yadav, counsel for the revisionist, Sri Om Prakash Singh, learned counsel for respondent no.2 and Learned A.G.A. for the State.

Judgment reserved.

Till delivery of judgment coercive process, if any, against the revisionist shall remain kept in abeyance.

Order Date :- 27.11.2024

Asha