



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4397 of 2024**

Naushad

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                        |
|-------------------------------|---|------------------------|
| Counsel for Revisionist(s)    | : | Sanjay Kumar Yadav     |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | G.A., Om Prakash Singh |

---

**Court No. - 87**

**HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist seeks adjournment in the matter.
2. List this matter as fresh on 27.02.2026.

**(Abdul Shahid,J.)**

**February 13, 2026**  
K.K. Maurya